
Side By Side Comparison 

2021 2022 2022 2023

Actuals Budget Projection Y.E Budget 

REVENUE 5% increase 
RESIDENTIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,736,514.24  1,736,514.00        1,736,514 1,823,339.70        
LEGAL FEE REIMBURSEMENT 31,672.51        14,000.00              35,237 14,000.00              
LEGAL TURNOVER FEES -                          1,500
CLUBHOUSE RENTAL -                          3,710 1,000.00                
SECURITY DEPOSIT (CLUBHOUSE RENTAL) -                          1,000
POOL PASS REPLACEMENT 720.00              1,200.00                1,580 1,000.00                
POOL GUEST PASSES 40.00                500.00                   260 500.00                    
INTEREST - OPERATIONS 158.36              -                          
INTEREST - RESERVES 1,270.73          500.00                   1,462 500.00                    
RETURN CHECK FEES 650.00              700.00                   150 250.00                    
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 4,154.89          500.00                   259 500.00                    
TOTAL REVENUE 1,778,305.73  1,753,914.00        1,781,672 1,841,089.70        

GENERAL/ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
RESIDENT SURVEY -                          5,000.00                
BOARD FUND 791.61              500.00                   519.95 500.00                    
OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,238.06          7,000.00                4,566 5,000.00                
COMPUTER & SUPPORT 1,341.25          4,000.00                2,790 4,000.00                
WEBSITE CONTRACT 1,762.07          2,000.00                1,832 2,000.00                
GIS SERVICES (MAPPING) -                    850.00                   0 850.00                    
ARC REPAIRS -                    10,000.00              199 5,000.00                
POSTAGE 18,352.00        20,000.00              18,192 20,000.00              
EQUIPMENT OFFICE PURCHASES & LEASES 19,273.65        3,000.00                3,918 4,000.00                
EQUIPMENT NON OFFICE PURCHASES & LEASES 5,000.00                2,500 2,500.00                
MANAGEMENT FEES 374,471.04      374,471.00           384,472 434,724.38            
ACCOUNTING/AUDIT SERVICES 7,303.00          6,600.00                6,474 6,600.00                
LEGAL SERVICES - GENERAL 8,972.53          20,000.00              10,413 20,000.00              
LEGAL SERVICES - ARC -                    10,000.00              0 10,000.00              
LEGAL SERVICES - COLLECTIONS 93,139.74        100,000.00           103,923 105,000.00            
TAXES & LICENSES 1,461.71          1,000.00                893 1,000.00                
INSURANCE 34,262.79        37,000.00              36,423 37,000.00              
BOD MINUTES 3,900.00          4,000.00                3,600 4,000.00                
BAD DEBTS 1,276.48          15,000.00              15,000 15,000.00              
RESERVE STUDY -                          
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 585,666.15      620,421.00           595713.95 682,174.38            

COMMON ELEMENTS EXPENSE
GROUND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 91,222.92        92,000.00              105,734.00             $200,000.00
EQUIPMENT/TRUCK MAINTENANCE 1,909.77          2,500.00                2,601 2,500.00                
LAKE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 5,271.99          5,000.00                5,693 6,000.00                
TREE REMOVAL CONTRACT 115,990.00      120,000.00           127,875 130,000.00            
COMMON GROUND CARE 8,504.00          5,000.00                4,760 5,000.00                
SNOW REMOVAL CONTRACT 4,324.00          20,000.00              9,113 10,000.00              
TOT LOT MAINTENANCE CONTRACT -                    20,000.00              3,000 5,000.00                
STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17,892.22        20,000.00              13,683 10,000.00              
OPERATING RESERVES 39,999.96        40,000.00              40,001 40,000.00              
TOTAL COMMON ELEMENTS EXPENSE 285,114.16      324,500.00           312,458 408,500.00            



COMMUNITY CENTER & PROGRAM EXPENSE
NEWSLETTER 18,801.04        20,000.00              16,971 20,000.00              
CUSTODIAL CONTRACT/ SUPPLIES 11,709.56        15,000.00              12,771 15,000.00              
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS (CAC) 4,611.14          17,500.00              15,168 15,000.00              
UNEXPECTED EXPENSE -                    10,000.00              540 10,000.00              
UTILITES PHONE & INTERNET 16,412.43        12,500.00              9,962 10,000.00              
UTILITES WATER (except POOL) 16,412.43        4,500.00                4,000 4,750.00                
UTILITES GAS 16,412.43        4,500.00                2,060 4,500.00                
UTILITES ELECTRICITY 16,412.43        53,000.00              58,226 55,000.00              
GENERAL REPAIRS NON MATERIALS (SERVICES) 10,283.33        5,000.00                19,025 10,000.00              
GENERAL REPAIRS MATERIALS 10,283.33        24,000.00              9,980 15,000.00              
SECURITY CONTRACT 791.00              7,000.00                3,987 5,000.00                
PEST CONTROL 1,565.00          1,800.00                1,200 1,500.00                
TOTAL COMMUNITY CENTER & PROGRAM EXPENSE 123,694.11      174,800.00           153,888 165,750.00            

POOL EXPENSES
POOL CONTRACT 68,790.00        100,000.00           113,363 115,480.00            
SWIM TEAM 2,500.00          5,000.00                2,500 3,500.00                
POOL FURNITURE -                    4,000.00                461 4,000.00                
POOL MAINTENANCE 8,666.51          15,000.00              39,110 10,000.00              
POOL SUPPLIES 6,332.51          5,000.00                4,909 5,000.00                
POOL WATER 3,200.28          4,000.00                4,496 6,500.00                
TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 89,489.30        133,000.00           164,839 144,480.00            

RESERVES
TOTAL RESERVES 512,243.04      501,193.00           503,385 503,385.00            

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,597,477.49  1,753,914.00        1,730,283.19         1,904,289.38        

             174,006.19 150,375.38            
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FUNDS -                          

0% 1% 3% 5%

Budget 2022 -93575.42 (75,342.02)      (38,875.23)      15,824.96        
Projection 2022 -174,006.19 (155,772.79)   (119,306.00)    (82,839.21)       

174,006.19      
150,375.38      
132,805.70      

Variances YOY 

 Variances projection vs. budget  
22 vs. 2023 

Variance 2022 vs. 2023 with % increases

Variance Projections 2022 vs. 2023 
Variance Budget 2022 vs. 2023 

Variance actual 2021 vs. Projection 2022















2022 2023

Budget 

REVENUE 5% increase 
RESIDENTIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,736,514.00       1,823,339.70              
LEGAL FEE REIMBURSEMENT 14,000.00                    
LEGAL TURNOVER FEES
CLUBHOUSE RENTAL 1,000.00                      
SECURITY DEPOSIT (CLUBHOUSE RENTAL)
POOL PASS REPLACEMENT 1,000.00                      
POOL GUEST PASSES 500.00                         
INTEREST - OPERATIONS
INTEREST - RESERVES 500.00                         
RETURN CHECK FEES 250.00                         
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 500.00                         
TOTAL REVENUE 1,841,089.70              

GENERAL/ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
RESIDENT SURVEY 5,000.00                      
BOARD FUND 500.00                         
OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000.00                      
COMPUTER & SUPPORT 4,000.00                      
WEBSITE CONTRACT 2,000.00                      
GIS SERVICES (MAPPING) 850.00                         
ARC REPAIRS 5,000.00                      
POSTAGE 20,000.00                    
EQUIPMENT OFFICE PURCHASES & LEASES 4,000.00                      
EQUIPMENT NON OFFICE PURCHASES & LEASES 2,500.00                      
MANAGEMENT FEES 434,724.38                  
ACCOUNTING/AUDIT SERVICES 6,600.00                      
LEGAL SERVICES - GENERAL 20,000.00                    
LEGAL SERVICES - ARC 10,000.00                    
LEGAL SERVICES - COLLECTIONS 105,000.00                  
TAXES & LICENSES 1,000.00                      
INSURANCE 37,000.00                    
BOD MINUTES 4,000.00                      
BAD DEBTS 15,000.00                    
RESERVE STUDY
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 682,174.38                 

Budget 2023 



COMMON ELEMENTS EXPENSE
GROUND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 133,200.00 $200,000.00
EQUIPMENT/TRUCK MAINTENANCE 2,500.00                      
LAKE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 6,000.00                      
TREE REMOVAL CONTRACT 130,000.00                  
COMMON GROUND CARE 5,000.00                      
SNOW REMOVAL CONTRACT 10,000.00                    
TOT LOT MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 5,000.00                      
STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00                    
OPERATING RESERVES 40,000.00                    
TOTAL COMMON ELEMENTS EXPENSE 408,500.00                 

COMMUNITY CENTER & PROGRAM EXPENSE
NEWSLETTER 20,000.00                    
CUSTODIAL CONTRACT/ SUPPLIES 15,000.00                    
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS (CAC) 15,000.00                    
UNEXPECTED EXPENSE 10,000.00                    
UTILITES PHONE & INTERNET 10,000.00                    
UTILITES WATER (except POOL) 4,750.00                      
UTILITES GAS 4,500.00                      
UTILITES ELECTRICITY 55,000.00                    
GENERAL REPAIRS NON MATERIALS (SERVICES) 10,000.00                    
GENERAL REPAIRS MATERIALS 15,000.00                    
SECURITY CONTRACT 5,000.00                      
PEST CONTROL 1,500.00                      
TOTAL COMMUNITY CENTER & PROGRAM EXPENSE 165,750.00                 

POOL EXPENSES
POOL CONTRACT 115,480.00                  
SWIM TEAM 3,500.00                      
POOL FURNITURE 4,000.00                      
POOL MAINTENANCE 10,000.00                    
POOL SUPPLIES 5,000.00                      
POOL WATER 6,500.00                      
TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 144,480.00                 

RESERVES
TOTAL RESERVES 503,385.00                 

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,904,289.38              

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FUNDS



0% 1% 3% 5%

Budget 2022 -93575.42 (75,342.02)           (38,875.23)           15,824.96                    
Projection 2022 -174,006.19 (155,772.79)         (119,306.00)         (82,839.21)                  

Variance 2022 vs. 2023 with % increases
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